PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Honsberg Lamb Sonderwerkzeugmaschinen GmbH	04/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magus GmbH
Street Address:	Grabenstrasse 42
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6066078
Patent Number:	5944643
Patent Number:	5871427
Patent Number:	6228007
Patent Number:	6259054
Patent Number:	4675977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-2560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-5400

Email: afisher@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Mann

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Mann

PATENT

REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0559

6066078

UU UPC\$ H

Total Attachments: 7
source=HonsbergLamb_1#page1.tif
source=HonsbergLamb_2#page1.tif
source=HonsbergLamb_3#page1.tif
source=HonsbergLamb_4#page1.tif
source=HonsbergLamb_5#page1.tif
source=HonsbergLamb_6#page1.tif
source=HonsbergLamb_7#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HONSBERG LAMB SONDERWERKZEUGMASCHINEN GMBH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, located and doing business at Hastener Strasse 22-26 D-42855 Remscheid-Hasten, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States patents listed on Schedule A (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, MAGUS GmbH., a company located and doing business at Grabenstrasse 42, 6001 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Patents, including the improvements and the applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase and Sale Agreement dated March 17,2005, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR does also hereby assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives or other assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the full and exclusive interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts, at ASSIGNEE's sole cost and expense, that (1) the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents in the ASSIGNEE; (2) may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Patents herein assigned; and (3) the ASSIGNEE may require in any legal action that ASSIGNEE may take regarding the protection of the rights of ASSIGNEE in the Patents.

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the ASSIGNOR.

And ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the Patents and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SSL-DOCS1 1558033v1

as of the 21st day of April , 2005 by it	es duly authorized officer.
90	ONSBERG LAMB ONDERWERKZEUGMASCHINEN GMBH:
	By: Dathy Jounger AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Title: OF THE SHAREHOLDERS Date: 4-21-05
	Title: OF THE SHAREHOLDERS
	Date: 4-21-05
(CORPORATE SEAL)	
STATE OF WK)	
STATE OF WK) COUNTY OF Inohomisk)	
instrument and acknowledged to me that he eve	the me personally appeared (why D. Youngh dual described in and who executed the foregoing cuted the same as the authorized of the athorized to execute the same as the act of and on the shareholder
_	Luciam Lin Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1-19-08	
My Commission Expires:	CIA M. LANDING TOTAL MARINE CONTRACTOR OF WASHINGTON WA
SSL-DOCS1 1558033v1	#

	MAGUS GmbH By: James Sangamus Title: James Bangamus
	Date: 04-22-05
(CORPORATE SEAL)	
STATE OF NEWYORK)	
COUNTY OF WEWYORK)	
to me known and known to me to be the in- instrument and acknowledged to me that he	dividual described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same as the <u>frecutive</u> V, V, of the ally authorized to execute the same as the act of and on

SCHEDULE A

	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Publication Number/Date	Expiration Date
C	ountry: US	Country: US United States of America	America				
	Granted Title: Ma	Granted 09/336725 21-Jun-1999 64 Title: Machine Tool With Horizontal Spindles	21-Jun-1999 6066078 rizontal Spindles) 6066078 Hes	23-May-2000		21-Jun-2019
	Granted Title: Ma	Granted 08/875611 04-Jan-1996 5 Title: Machine Tool with Horizontal Spindles	04-Jan-1996 5944643 rizontal Spindles	5944643 les	31-Aug-1999		04-Jan-2016
	Granted Title: Ma	Granted 894341 Title: Machine Tool/Changer	19-Oct-1996 5871427	5 5871427	16-Feb-1999		19-Oct-2016
	Granted Title: Ma	Granted 09/432225 03-Nov-199 9 622 Title: Machine Tool For Processing Crankshafts	03-Nov-199 9 6228007	9 6228007 shafts	08-May-2001		03-Nov-2019

t	Ċ
(5
)-	+

Abandone	Country: US	Status
Abandoned 09/308209	Country: US United States of America	Application Number
10/3/1997	of America	Filing Date
6259054		Patent Number
10-Jul-2001		Issue Date
		Publication Number/Date
03-Oct-2017		Expiration Date

: Abandoned 09/308209 10/3/1997 6259054 10-Jul-2001 03-Oct-2017

Title: Weld Bonding Valve Seating Rings to Cylinder Heads

ţ	۰	נ
9	2	
•	,	7
ŧ		3

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

	Application	Filing	Patent	Issue	Publication	Expiration
Status	Number	Date	Number	Date	Number/Date	Date
Country: US	Country: US United States of America	America				
Abandonce	Abandoned 07/864592	5/16/1986 4675977	4675977	30-Jun-1987		16-May-2006
Title: M	Title: Machine Tool					